
 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             1 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             2 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             3 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             4 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             5 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             6 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             7 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             8 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                             9 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            10 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            11 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            12 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            13 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            14 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            15 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            16 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            17 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            18 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            19 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            20 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            21 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            22 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

                            23 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

22
87

25
6.

13
91

.3
.1

2.
3.

3 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ta

fs
ir

.m
aa

re
f.

ac
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

16
 ]

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                            24 / 24

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.22287256.1391.3.12.3.3
https://tafsir.maaref.ac.ir/article-1-1579-fa.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

